

Form **PTO-1594**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	180737	U.S.	Patent and Trader	mark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	▼	▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the atta	ached original docun	nents or copy there	eof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fleet National Bank Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Trademark Release Execution Date: May 9, 2002	2. Name and add Name:Auto Internal Address: ip City:_Kansas City:_Kansas Individual(s Association General Pa Limited Pan Limited Pan If assignee is not d representative desi	dress of receiving omatic Systems, I see 19230 East 47 City State: Management of the see 19230 East 47 City State: Management	party(ies) Inc. Th Street O Zip: 64133	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	s) attached Yes [i	
Name: D. A. N. Chase Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	\$ 140.00	
Street Address: Chase Law Firm, L.C. 4400 College Blvd., #130 City: Overland Park State: KS Zip: 662ll	8. Deposit account		MANAGES	
	LEE THIS SDAGE			
9. Signature. D. A. N. Chase	Signature	2 J	uly 31, 2002 Date	
Name of Person Signing \ Total number of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments, and d	ocument: 6	Date	
Mail documents to be recorded			CERTIFICATE OF MAIL	NG BY TEXNOESS MA

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 08/06/2002 AAHMED1 00000093 1351344 40.00 OP / 100.00 OP /

02 FC:482

73396US EXPRESS MAIL LABEL MIMBER 17719

DAIL OF DEPOSIT 77717

#20,682

REEL: 002556 FRAME: 0897

Schedule A

Trademarks, Federal Trademark Registrations and Federal Trademark Applications

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u> <u>Registration Date</u>

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	ISSUED	
AXIALVEYOR	1,351,344	7/30/85	
AUTOSHOCK	2,050,051	4/1/97	
AUTOFLEX	2,067,799	6/3/97	
ASI and Design	2,081,073	7/22/97	

U.S. SERVICE MARK REGISTRATION

 MARK
 REG. NO.
 ISSUED

 ASI and Design
 1,195,879
 5/18/82

FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG. NO.	ISSUED	COUNTRY
ASI and Design	680,258	5/16/95	TAIWAN
ASI and Design	830,408	4/14/96	CHINA
ASI and Design	TMA488,965	2/2/98	CANADA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002556 FRAME: 0898

TRADEMARK RELEASE

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated March 31, 1998, by and among Automatic Systems, Inc. ("ASI") and others (collectively, the "Grantors") and Fleet National Bank, as Administrative Agent for several secured parties named therein ("Secured Party"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 1725 and frame 0720 on May 4, 1998, the Grantors including ASI granted a security interest to Secured Party in several trademarks owned by the Borrowers, including, without limitation, the trademarks owned by ASI.

NOW THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby release any and all interests in the trademarks owned by ASI including, without limitation, the trademark applications and registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto. The foregoing limited release applies only to trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications owned by ASI. Secured Party's security interest in the various trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications owned by Grantors other than ASI shall continue in all respects and is hereby ratified and confirmed in its entirety.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed by its respective officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 9th day of May, 2002.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK, as Administrative Agent

By John C. Wright, Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002556 FRAME: 0899

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) SS .:
COUNTY OF ERIE)

RECORDED: 07/31/2002

On the 9th day of May, 2002, before me personally came John C. Wright, to me personally known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as Vice President of Fleet National Bank, and that he acknowledged the instrument to be the free act and deed of the corporation.

Notary Public CAF

CAPOLINE M. FHY
Hotery Public, State of New York
Quellied in Eric County
Countriesion Expires

BFLO Doc # 1192257.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002556 FRAME: 0900